and b., hereinabove, bodily injury and property damage combined with 
limits of one million dollars ($1,000,000.00) per occurrence. 

(2)     Comprehensive automobile liability insurance including owned, non-owned, and hired vehicles with 
each of the following limits: 

a.        Bodily injury liability: 

1.       Two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) each person and 

2.       Five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000.00) each occurrence; and 

b.       Property damage liability one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00) each occurrence; or 

c.        In lieu of subparts (2)a. and b., hereinabove, bodily injury and property damage combined with